6 MUC 6. 4. 99	C	06-15-1999	29-10600-
FORM PTO-1595	Recor		5. DEPARTMENT OF MMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademains. 1 10430		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
Please see attached list	t of names	Name: <u>Apple Compute</u>	r, Inc. <b>59</b>
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? X yes no		0
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4	Street Address:1 Infin	ite Loop
Assignment IN Security Agreement IC	Aerger Thange of Name	Street Address:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Other		Cupertino City State	CA 95014
		City State	ZIP
Execution Date: 05/13/99 and 05/	14/99	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):		
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application, the	execution date of the application	is: 05/13/99 and 05/14/9
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: $1$
Name:Richard C. Liu			
Internal Address:			. 40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address:Apple Computer		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
<u>l Infinite Loop, MS: 38</u> Cupertino CA	-PAT95014	8. Deposit account number: 01-0495	
City <u>Cupertino</u> CA CA	ZIP		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	- ****
9. Statement and signature.		······································	
To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		$i \rightarrow$	
Richard C. Liu 34,377	_ JACA	Lug	-6-3-79
N. CD		Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	V		· · · · · ·
		Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 4
		Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 4
	Do not detag	Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet informatio	ch this portion n to:	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet informatio	ch this portion n to: Patents and Trademarks	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet informatio 60670mmissioner of H Box A	ch this portion n to:	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require 4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000211 010495 2910 C:581 40.00 CH Public burden reportin	ed cover sheet informatio 60 <b>670mmissioner of F</b> Box A Washingt ng for this sample cover	ch this portion n to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 r sheet is estimated to average a	bout 30 minutes per
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require 4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000211 010495 2910 C:501 40.00 CH Public burden reportin document to be recorded	ed cover sheet information 60070mmissioner of H Box A Washingt ng for this sample cover ed, including time for re	ch this portion n to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 r sheet is estimated to average a eviewing the document and gather	bout 30 minutes per ting the data needed,
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require 4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000211 010495 2910 C:581 40.00 CH Public burden reportin document to be recorde and completing and revi	ed cover sheet information 6007 commissioner of H Box A Washingt ang for this sample cove ed, including time for re iewing the sample cover	ch this portion n to: Patents and Trademarks assignments ton, D.C. 20231 r sheet is estimated to average a viewing the document and gather sheet. Send comments regarding	bout 30 minutes per ring the data needed, this burden estimate
OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be recorded with require 4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000211 010495 2910 C:581 40.00 CH Public burden reportin document to be recorde and completing and revi to the U.S. Patent and	ed cover sheet information 60670mmissioner of H Box A Washingt ng for this sample cover ed, including time for re- tiewing the sample cover Trademark Office, Offi ffice of Management an	ch this portion n to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 r sheet is estimated to average a eviewing the document and gather	bout 30 minutes per ring the data needed, this burden estimate 1000C, Washington,

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0392 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Bartley K. Andre Daniel J. Coster Daniele De Iuliis Richard P. Howarth Jonathan P. Ive Matthew D. rohrbach Douglas B. Satzger Calvin Q. Seid Christopher J. Stringer Docket No.: **P2385** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Bartley K. Andre, Daniel J. Coster, Daniele De Iuliis, Richard P. Howarth, Jonathan P. Ive, Matthew D. Rohrbach, Douglas B. Satzger, Calvin Q. Seid and Christopher J. Stringer do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Apple Computer, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at Cupertino, California ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

[ X ] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[ ] which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned U.S. Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

and is entitled: A LAPTOP COMPUTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:05/13/99	Name: Bartley K. Andre	Signature:
Date:05/13/99	Name: Daniel J. Coster	Signature:
Date: 05/13/99	Name: Daniele De Iuliis	Signature:
Date: 05/13/99	Name: Richard P. Howarth	Signature:
Date:05/13/99	Name: Jonathan P. Ive	Signature: <u>J.</u>

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0394

## **ASSIGNMENT**



ASSIGN.REV.3.96.nlg

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0395